FOI DOF/2023-0466

Request

I am writing to request information held under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 on competitions IRC294286 and IRC293914.

I would like information to the following questions please.

- 1) How many applications were submitted for these competitions?
- 2) How many candidates attended interviews for these competitions?
- 3) How many candidates passed interviews for these competitions?
- 4) How many candidates are on each merit list?

In relation to point 4 could you please advise down to which number on the merit list has been: a) offered post, b) placed in post, and c) how long the merit list will be in circulation for.

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

Competition IRC294286

- 1. 172 applications were submitted for this competition.
- 2. 32 candidates attended an interview for this competition.
- 3. 27 candidates passed the interview for this competition.
- 4. 27 candidates are on the merit list for this competition.
 - a) 4 candidates have been offered a post.
 - b) 0 candidates have been placed in post.
 - c) The merit list will be in circulation for 1 year.

Competition IRC293914

- 1. 22 applications were submitted for this competition.
- 2. 14 candidates attended an interview for this competition.

- 3. 12 candidates passed the interview for this competition.
- 4. 12 candidates are on the merit list for this competition.
 - a) 2 candidates have been offered a post.

 - b) 2 candidates have been placed in post.c) The merit list will be in circulation for 1 year.